



H&K Group, Inc. 2052 Lucon Road Skippack, PA 19474

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Tuesday, December 10, 2019 For more information, please call (610) 222-3508 The H&K Group, Public Relations Office

REID'S TANNERY HOSTS NOVEMBER 21ST OPEN HOUSE

Skippack, PA – <u>Reid's Tannery Promotional Products</u> (Reid's) celebrated the opening of its brand-new location by hosting an Open House at their Skippack, PA facility on Thursday, November 21st.

Over sixty H&K Group, Inc. (H&K) employees, vendors, current customers and potential patrons gathered at the new Reid's facility for tours, food and beverage and holiday shopping. Attendees also had the opportunity to meet members of the Rahmer Brothers Racing Team (RBR) and collect signed memorabilia and autographs from racing celebrities such as "Fast" Freddie Rahmer.

Located at 2040-B Lucon Road just behind H&K's Main Office on their Skippack, PA Corporate Campus, Reid's completed the transition to this new location earlier in 2019. The company has spent many months developing and refining its operations to maximize use of the larger facility. Customers can now conveniently access Reid's directly from Lucon Road and shop for promotional products in a spacious, comfortable showroom. This new location also includes vital warehouse space for H&K's Safety Personal Protective Equipment (PPE), which is ordered, stored and distributed through Reid's.

Established in 1996 by H&K Founder and Co-Chairman of the Board, John B. Haines IV, Reid's began as a way to promote the growing H&K business. Initially housed in a historic tannery on the Haines Estate, the business was named Reid's Tannery after revolutionary war Captain Andreas Reid, who constructed the 1770's homestead in which John B. and Linda Haines currently reside. Reid's expanded over the years and came to be known as <u>Reid's Tannery Promotional Products</u>, a valued member of The H&K Group Family of Companies. Currently, Reid's is still the sole provider of custom corporate logo wear for H&K, in addition to providing the company with an array of promotional and collectible products.

Further information about Reid's Tannery Promotional Products may be found by pointing your browser to <u>reidstannery.com</u> or by calling 610.929.4403.

<u>The H&K Group Family of Companies</u> have provided <u>heavy civil contracting and construction services</u>, <u>construction and building</u> <u>materials</u>, and <u>associated ancillary services</u> through over 80 operations in three states including eastern PA, NJ and DE, for over 50 years. Further information on H&K Group, Inc. or The H&K Group Family of Companies may be found by pointing your browser to <u>www.hkgroup.com</u> or by calling 610.584.8500.

Photos included.





The Reid's Tannery staff performs the ceremonial ribbon-cutting. Pictured from left to right: Michael Kohl, Tiffany Dahm, Deb Rahmer, Dave Heckenberger and Shay Drumbore.



A Rahmer Brothers Racing Team (RBR) racing car, stationed outside the main entrance of Reid's Tannery during their Open House.



The main foyer of Reid's Tannery Promotional Products.

###